TAT Lab

Core Program

SUBCOHORT SESSIONS

(REMOTE)

WHOLE COHORT SESSIONS

(REMOTE)

WHOLE COHORT IN-

PERSON GATHERING

1:1 FACULTY MENTOR
COACHING (REMOTE)

March 31:
Draft of
Learning
Plan due to
your mentor

DECEMBER

S M
1 2
8 9
15 16
22 23
29 30

APRIL
S M

Gl 7
13 14
20 21
27 28

T
S
10
17
24
31

15
22
29

W
4
11
18
25

B & © ™=

30

5
12
19
26

10
17
24

13
20
27

11
18
25

2

14
21
28

12
19
26

024-2025 TATLAB Rei&iNG Rrrsr tranie L

Each TAT Lab Core Program participant will participate in a 7-9 person subcohort group led by a
faculty mentor. They meet three times: December 2, 3 or 4; January 6, 7 or 8; and March 3, 4 or
5, each week on Mondays 4:00-6:00pm, Tuesdays 4:30-6:30pm or Wednesdays 5:00-7:00pm. If
accepted, you will have an opportunity to indicate your availability for subcohort session times.

The whole TAT Lab Core Program Cohort (up to 30 participants) meets Wednesdays: Dec. 11
from 4:00-7:00pm, Jan. 29 from 4:00-7:00pm, Feb. 5 from 4:00-7:00pm, and May 14 from 4.00-

8:00pm
Saturday & Sunday April 5 & 6 from 9:30am-3:30pm each day, in Seattle. Lunch and snacks

will be provided. Travel reimbursement is available for participants from outside King County,
if requested. Lodging reimbursement is available for those traveling more than 60 miles.

Participants and their faculty mentor will schedule a mutually agreeable time for a one-on-one
coaching session (approx. 45 minutes) after April 7 and before May 11; independent learning
plan project work continues.

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH
S M T W T F S S M T W T F S S M T W T F
1 2 3 4 1
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 2330 2431 25 26 27 29 29

MAY

S M T W T F S Please check your availability for all the dates and times
3 for the sessions. Cohort members are expected to

4 4 5 6 7 9 10 | participatein 100% of all TAT Lab sessions. TAT Lab staff

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 take attendance. To officially complete the program,

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 | Participants must miss no more than 3 hours of TAT

25 26 | 27 |28 | 29 | 30 | 31 Lab. See Attendance Policy for details.




