2024-2025



	SUBCOHORT SESSIONS (REMOTE)	Each TAT Lab Core Program participant will participate in a 7-9 person subcohort group led by a faculty mentor. They meet three times: December 2, 3 or 4; January 6, 7 or 8; and March 3, 4 or 5, each week on Mondays 4:00-6:00pm, Tuesdays 4:30-6:30pm or Wednesdays 5:00-7:00pm. If accepted, you will have an opportunity to indicate your availability for subcohort session times.								
	WHOLE COHORT SESSIONS (REMOTE)	The whole TAT Lab Core Program Cohort (up to 30 participants) meets Wednesdays: Dec. 11 from 4:00-7:00pm, Jan. 29 from 4:00-7:00pm, Feb. 5 from 4:00-7:00pm, and May 14 from 4:00-8:00pm								
	WHOLE COHORT IN- PERSON GATHERING	Saturday & Sunday April 5 & 6 from 9:30am-3:30pm each day, in Seattle. Lunch and snacks will be provided. Travel reimbursement is available for participants from outside King County, if requested. Lodging reimbursement is available for those traveling more than 60 miles.								
	1:1 FACULTY MENTOR COACHING (REMOTE)	Participants and their faculty mentor will schedule a mutually agreeable time for a one-on-one coaching session (approx. 45 minutes) after April 7 and before May 11; independent learning plan project work continues.								

DE	DECEMBER					JANUARY					FEBRUARY						MARCH										
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	M	Т	W	Т	F	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7				1	2	3	4							1							1
8	9	10	11	12	13	14	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
22	23	24	25	26	27	28	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
29	30	31					26	27	28	29	30	31		23	24	25	26	27	28		23/30	24/31	25	26	27	29	29

March 31: Draft of Learning Plan due to your mentor

AF	PRIL					MAY												
S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S					
		1	2	3	4	5					1	2	3					
6	7	8	9	10	11	12	4	4	5	6	7	9	10					
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	11	12	13	14	15	16	17					
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	18	19	20	21	22	23	24					
27	28	29	30				25	26	27	28	29	30	31					

Please check your availability for all the dates and times for the sessions. Cohort members are expected to participate in 100% of all TAT Lab sessions. TAT Lab staff take attendance. To officially complete the program, participants must miss no more than 3 hours of TAT Lab. See Attendance Policy for details.